ALABAMA/NORTHWEST FLORIDA AREA

ASSEMBLY

AGENDA FOR July 12- 14, 2024

ERIDAY, July 12, 2024

7:00 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
7:30 p.m.

8:30 p.m.

9:30 p.m.

EARLY REGISTRATION

AGENDA COMMITTEE MEETING

WORKSHOP MEETING - Orientation/Welcome to Area 1
Chaired by: Structures & Procedures Committee

EARLY WORKSHOP MEETING — Connecting Home Groups to the Conference

Throughout the Year to Better Inform the Group
Chaired by: H., DCM, District 20

NITE OWL DISCUSSION MEETING
Chaired by: Rick S., DCM 13

SATURDAY, July 13, 2024

7:00 am

8:00 a.m.
8:30 a.m.

8:30 a.m.

9:45 a.m.

11:00 a.m.
12:00 Noon

1:00 p.m.
1:30 p.m.

2:45 p.m.
4:00 p.m.

5:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.

7:45 p.m.
8:00 p.m.

9:30 p.m.

Early Bird Meeting-
Chaired by: Deana W., DCM, District 10
REGISTRATION
GSR WORKSHOP: 1728 Sponsorship?
Chaired by: David P., DCM, District 2
WORKSHOP MEETING - Orientation/Welcome to Area 1
Chaired by: Structures & Procedures Committee
COMMITTEE MEETINGS
Archives — Erik H., Chair
CPC - Josh S., Chair
Grapevine — Kevin D., Chair
Treatment/Accessibilties — Angel O., Chair
Structures & Procedures — Eric J., Chair
Technology- Bree B., Chair
WORKSHOP: Archives
Chaired by: Eric H.s, Archives Chair
LUNCH
PUBLIC INFORMATION FILM
COMMITTEE MEETINGS
Convention — David W., Chair
Correctional Facilities — Mitchell F., Chair
Intergroup/Central Offices — Mike R., Chair
Literature — Patty H., Chair
Pre-Conference — Luke B., Alt Delegate
Public Information — Tracy C.r, Chair
DELEGATE REPORT-
Chaired by: Tomy G., Panel 73 Delegate
Ask-It-Basket (if time permits)
Chaired by: Panel of past Delegates
DCM Committee — Luke B., Alt Delegate

Spanish Tradition Study- Chaired by a Panel of Past Delegates Restaurant

All are Welcome
AREA ANNOUNCEMENTS

OPEN SPEAKER MEETING — Eloy M., Panel 72, New MexicoGrand Ballroom

Chaired by: Les H., Ad Hoc Hotel/Venue Chair
NITE OWL MEETING
Chaired by: Carol V., DCM, District 22

SUNDAY, July 14, 2024

8:00 a.m.
8:15 a.m.
9:00 a.m.

Secretary report
Treasurer report
Delegate report

FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING —

ROLL CALL SIGN IN -

AREA SERVICE MEETING -

Alt. delegate report
Registrar report
Chair report

Adjournment
*All workshops, committee and area service meetings are CLOSED meetings.
Hospitality will be served in the Grand Ballroom Lobby

Committee reports
District reports
Old/New business

Grand Ballroom
Grand Ballroom
Lower Ballroom

Grand Ballroom

Grand Ballroom

Grand Ballroom
Grand Ballroom

Lower Ballroom

Gardenia
Magnolia
Azalea

Grand Ballroom
Lower Ballroom
Breakfast Room
Grand Ballroom

Lower Ballroom

Gardenia

Grand Ballroom
Magnolia
Azalea
Breakfast Room
Lower Ballroom
Grand Ballroom

Grand Ballroom

Grand Ballroom

Grand Ballroom

Grand Ballroom

Magnolia
Grand Ballroom
Grand Ballroom



January 13 - 15
March 31 - April
2*

July 7- 9

July 14 - 15

October 6 - 8

Nov 10 - 12

January 12-14

February 9-11

February 23-25

March 8 -9

April 5-7*

April 12-14

May 31-June 2

July 12-14

October 11-13*

November 1-3

2023 Calendar

AREA ASSEMBLY - Clarion Inn & Suites University Center, 1577 South College
St, Auburn, AL Call 334-821-7001. Be sure to mention Area 1 Assembly.

AREA ASSEMBLY - Clarion Inn & Suites University Center, 1577 South College
St, Auburn, AL Call 334-821-7001. Be sure to mention Area 1 Assembly.

AREA ASSEMBLY - Clarion Inn & Suites University Center, 1577 South College
St, Auburn, AL Call 334-821-7001. Be sure to mention Area 1 Assembly.

12 TRADITIONS LIVE — Wiregrass Shrine Club, 6007 W. Main St., Dothan, AL

AREA ASSEMBLY - Clarion Inn & Suites University Center, 1577 South College
St, Auburn, AL Call 334-821-7001. Be sure to mention Area 1 Assembly.

8™ ANNUAL DISTRICT 5 AA RETREAT — Camp McDowell, 105 Delong Rd,

Nauvoo, AL

* Assembly may be moved one week earlier/later if Auburn Football schedule conflicts

2024 Calendar

AREA ASSEMBLY - Clarion Inn & Suites University Center, 1577 South College St,
Auburn, AL Call 334-821-7001. Be sure to mention Area 1 Assembly.

52 Gulf Coast Roundup — The Island Resort,1500 Miracle St. PKWY SE, Fort Walton
Beach FL

39" ANNUAL JUBILEE — The Wharf Orange Beach Convention Center, Orange Beach, AL

12 STEPS LIVE! — Masonic Lodge #916, F&AM, 8435 Spanish Fort Blvd, Spanish Fort, AL

AREA ASSEMBLY - Clarion Inn & Suites University Center, 1577 South College St,
Auburn, AL Call 334-821-7001. Be sure to mention Area 1 Assembly.

27" ANNUAL COUNTRY ROUND-UP — Ag Center 1424 Jackson Avenue (Hwy 90),
Chipley, FL

41 ANNUAL JAMBOREE - Holiday Inn Express, Theodore, AL

AREA ASSEMBLY - Clarion Inn & Suites University Center, 1577 South College St,
Auburn, AL Call 334-821-7001. Be sure to mention Area 1 Assembly.

AREA ASSEMBLY - Clarion Inn & Suites University Center, 1577 South College St,
Auburn, AL Call 334-821-7001. Be sure to mention Area 1 Assembly.

AREA 1 CONVENTION: Destin-Fort Walton Beach Convention Center, Fort Walton Beach,
FL

* Assembly may be moved one week earlier/later if Auburn Football schedule conflicts



