ALABAMA/NORTHWEST FLORIDA AREA				
ASSEMBLY				
AGENDA FOR July 12- 14, 2024				
FRIDAY, July 12,	EARLY REGISTRATION	Grand Ballroom		
7:00 p.m.	AGENDA COMMITTEE MEETING	Grand Ballroom		
7:30 p.m.	WORKSHOP MEETING - Orientation/Welcome to Area 1	Lower Ballroom		
7:30 p.m.	Chaired by: Structures & Procedures Committee	Lower ballloom		
0.20 n m				
8:30 p.m.	EARLY WORKSHOP MEETING – Connecting Home Groups to the Conference Throughout the Year to Better Inform the Group	Grand Ballroom		
	Chaired by: H., DCM, District 20	Giana Balilooni		
9:30 p.m.	NITE OWL DISCUSSION MEETING	Grand Ballroom		
9.50 p.m.	Chaired by: Rick S., DCM 13	Grand Dailloom		
SATURDAY, July				
7:00 am	Early Bird Meeting-			
7.00 am	Chaired by: Deana W., DCM, District 10			
8:00 a.m.	REGISTRATION	Grand Ballroom		
8:30 a.m.	GSR WORKSHOP: 1728 Sponsorship ¹	Grand Ballroom		
0.00 a.m.	Chaired by: David P., DCM, District 2	Orana Bamoom		
8:30 a.m.	WORKSHOP MEETING - Orientation/Welcome to Area 1	Lower Ballroom		
0.00 a	Chaired by: Structures & Procedures Committee	Zowor Zamoonii		
9:45 a.m.	COMMITTEE MEETINGS			
0.10 4	Archives – Erik H., Chair	Gardenia		
	CPC – Josh S., Chair	Magnolia		
	Grapevine – Kevin D., Chair	Azalea		
	Treatment/Accessibilties - Angel O., Chair	Grand Ballroom		
	Structures & Procedures – Eric J., Chair	Lower Ballroom		
	Technology- Bree B., Chair	Breakfast Room		
11:00 a.m.	WORKSHOP: Archives	Grand Ballroom		
	Chaired by: Eric H.s, Archives Chair			
12:00 Noon	LUNCH			
1:00 p.m.	PUBLIC INFORMATION FILM	Lower Ballroom		
1:30 p.m.	COMMITTEE MEETINGS			
•	Convention - David W., Chair	Gardenia		
	Correctional Facilities - Mitchell F., Chair	Grand Ballroom		
	Intergroup/Central Offices - Mike R., Chair	Magnolia		
	Literature – Patty H., Chair	Azalea		
	Pre-Conference – Luke B., Alt Delegate	Breakfast Room		
	Public Information – Tracy C.r, Chair	Lower Ballroom		
2:45 p.m.	DELEGATE REPORT-	Grand Ballroom		
·	Chaired by: Tomy G., Panel 73 Delegate			
4:00 p.m.	Ask-It-Basket (if time permits)	Grand Ballroom		
	Chaired by: Panel of past Delegates			
5:00 p.m.	DCM Committee – Luke B., Alt Delegate	Grand Ballroom		
5:00 p.m.	Spanish Tradition Study- Chaired by a Panel of Past Delegates Restaurant			
·	All are Welcome			
7:45 p.m.	AREA ANNOUNCEMENTS	Grand Ballroom		
0.00	ODEN ODEAKED MEETING. Floring Donal 70 Nov. Marriag Cross & Dallas and			

OPEN SPEAKER MEETING - Eloy M., Panel 72, New MexicoGrand Ballroom 8:00 p.m.

Chaired by: Les H., Ad Hoc Hotel/Venue Chair

NITE OWL MEETING 9:30 p.m. Chaired by: Carol V., DCM, District 22

SUNDAY, July 14, 2024

8:00 a.m. FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING -

8:15 a.m. **ROLL CALL SIGN IN -**

9:00 a.m. AREA SERVICE MEETING -

> Secretary report Alt. delegate report Committee reports Treasurer report Registrar report District reports Delegate report Chair report Old/New business Adjournment

*All workshops, committee and area service meetings are <u>CLOSED</u> meetings. Hospitality will be served in the Grand Ballroom Lobby

Grand Ballroom

Grand Ballroom

Grand Ballroom

Magnolia

2023 Calendar

January 13 - 15	AREA ASSEMBLY – Clarion Inn & Suites University Center, 1577 South College St, Auburn, AL Call 334-821-7001. Be sure to mention Area 1 Assembly.
March 31 - April 2*	AREA ASSEMBLY – Clarion Inn & Suites University Center, 1577 South College St, Auburn, AL Call 334-821-7001 . <i>Be sure to mention Area 1 Assembly.</i>
July 7- 9	AREA ASSEMBLY – Clarion Inn & Suites University Center, 1577 South College St, Auburn, AL Call 334-821-7001 . <i>Be sure to mention Area 1 Assembly.</i>
July 14 – 15	12 TRADITIONS LIVE - Wiregrass Shrine Club, 6007 W. Main St., Dothan, AL
October 6 - 8	AREA ASSEMBLY – Clarion Inn & Suites University Center, 1577 South College St, Auburn, AL Call 334-821-7001 . <i>Be sure to mention Area 1 Assembly.</i>
Nov 10 - 12	8 TH ANNUAL DISTRICT 5 AA RETREAT – Camp McDowell, 105 Delong Rd, Nauvoo, AL

^{*} Assembly may be moved one week earlier/later if Auburn Football schedule conflicts

	2024 Calendar
January 12-14	AREA ASSEMBLY – Clarion Inn & Suites University Center, 1577 South College St, Auburn, AL Call 334-821-7001. Be sure to mention Area 1 Assembly.
February 9-11	52 Gulf Coast Roundup – The Island Resort,1500 Miracle St. PKWY SE, Fort Walton Beach FL
February 23-25	39 th ANNUAL JUBILEE – The Wharf Orange Beach Convention Center, Orange Beach, AL
March 8 - 9	12 STEPS LIVE! – Masonic Lodge #916, F&AM, 8435 Spanish Fort Blvd, Spanish Fort, AL
April 5-7*	AREA ASSEMBLY – Clarion Inn & Suites University Center, 1577 South College St, Auburn, AL Call 334-821-7001 . Be sure to mention Area 1 Assembly.
April 12-14	27 th ANNUAL COUNTRY ROUND-UP – Ag Center 1424 Jackson Avenue (Hwy 90), Chipley, FL
May 31-June 2	41 ANNUAL JAMBOREE - Holiday Inn Express, Theodore, AL
July 12-14	AREA ASSEMBLY – Clarion Inn & Suites University Center, 1577 South College St, Auburn, AL Call 334-821-7001 . Be sure to mention Area 1 Assembly.
October 11-13*	AREA ASSEMBLY – Clarion Inn & Suites University Center, 1577 South College St, Auburn, AL Call 334-821-7001 . Be sure to mention Area 1 Assembly.
November 1-3	AREA 1 CONVENTION: Destin-Fort Walton Beach Convention Center, Fort Walton Beach, FL

^{*} Assembly may be moved one week earlier/later if Auburn Football schedule conflicts